

In The Court Of Additional District Judge, Birbhum at Rampurhat.  
Present:- Shri Saugata Roy Chowdhury, Ld.Addl.Dist. Judge Birbhum at Rampurhat.

Misc Appeal-04 /2025

u/s 43 of C.P.C

Ajjul Haque V/S NuR Hossain & 01 ors

01

24-01-25

This is an application u/s 43 C.P.C filed by the appellant Ajjul Haque accompanied by an affidavit alongwith adequate courtfees,vokalatnama and certified copy of impugned order dated 04- 1-2025 passed by Ld Civil Judge (Jr .Divn) 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Rampurhat in connection with T.S No. 316/2024 with a prayer for setting aside said order passed by Ld Civil Judge (Jr.Divn), 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Rampurhat.

It appears from the record that the appeal has been filed within the period of limitation and also found prima facie ground for admitting the appeal.

Accordingly, the same is admitted.

*Process fees and requisite are filed. Issue the same at once.*

To **06-03-2025** for SR and appearance.

Dictated and corrected

sd/-  
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat

sd/-  
Addl.Dist.Judge, Rampurhat  
(J.O Code-WB00885)