

Misc. Appeal – 04 of 2025 (CIS-04/25)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000095-2025

07

31-07-2025

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no.1 appears today by filing vokalatnama along with one adjournment petition. Let the same be kept with the record.

SR of respondent no.2 goes to show that notice has not been served upon him.

Appellant is directed to take fresh step upon respondent no.2.

Accordingly appellant files requisites of notice with process fees of Rs.2/-.

Issue the same.

To 22-09-2025 for SR and appearance.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988