

**Misc. Appeal – 04 of 2025 (CIS-04/25)**  
**CNR No. WBBB05-000095-2025**

**10**

**19-12-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Appeal and TCR.

Received TCR.

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent no.2 against whom case is running ex parte appears today by filing executed vokatnama and petition praying for time for hearing of appeal. Let the same be kept with the record.

Respondent no.1 files one adjournment petition.

Time prayer of respondent no.1 is considered and for the ends of justice it is allowed.

To 22-01-2026 for hearing of Misc. Appeal positively.

D/C

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.*

*Sd/-  
Sandip Kumar Kundu  
Addl. District Judge,  
F.T.C., Rampurhat.  
J.O. Code – WB00988*