

Misc. Appeal – 04 of 2025 (CIS-04/25)
C.N.R. No. - WBBB05-000095-2025

11

22-01-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of this appeal positively.

Appellant files hazira.

Contesting OP no.1 prays for time on the ground that Ld. conducting counsel is not available as there is programme at his home for Puja.

Ld. counsel for appellant put no objection against the time prayer.

So, for the ends of justice time prayer is allowed.

To 07-02-2026 for hearing of Misc. Appeal positively.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.

Sd/-
Sandip Kumar Kundu
Addl. District Judge,
F.T.C., Rampurhat.
J.O. Code – WB00988